COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F295.V1/ REG /1700-21

Date: 13.12.2021

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

In continuation to our earlier notification, vide Ref. No.: F295.V1/ REG /1684-21, dated 09.12.2021, candidates who have submitted their willingness for Admission to MA in Bengali and MA in History at 2nd Campus, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, Khalishamari, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar are requested to appear physically for Offline Counselling and Admission to be held at the concerned department of the Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, on 15.12.2021 during 10:30 AM to 12:00 noon strictly and positively.

APPLICANTS WHO ARE WILLING TO TAKE ADMISSION IN EVENING SHIFT MAY ALSO APPEAR IN THE OFFLINE COUNSELLING. THEY WILL BE CONSIDERED SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF SEATS.

Willing candidate are requested to attend the said Counselling with original and attested copies of all documents, failing which the candidature of the candidates will be cancelled.

The University reserves the right to rectify the Merit Panel in the event of detection of any mistake during the preparation of merit panel.

Important Information:

- A. The candidate shall have to submit the following documents and testimonials **in original** with one set of attested copy at the time of counseling failing which the candidature shall be cancelled: -
 - 1. Graduation Final Mark-sheet / Academic Transcripts.
 - 2. Graduation Registration Certificate.
 - 3. Higher Secondary Mark-sheet / Academic Transcripts.
 - 4. Secondary Mark-sheet / Academic Transcripts.
 - 5. Secondary Admit Card.
 - 6. Caste Certificate (to avail reservation facility) from appropriate authority as per Govt. Rule.
 - 7. PH Certificate (to avail reservation facility) from appropriate authority as per Govt. Rule.
 - 8. Course Fee: INR 4,510.00 (Per Semester)

B. 1. Date of Offline Counselling: 15.12.2021

(Reporting Time: 10:30 to 12:00 noon positively) (Documents verification will be started from 12:00 noon)

- 2. Venue: Concerned Department, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar 736101.
- 3. Admission is subject to the verification of all particulars in the admission form and eligibility of the candidate. The decision the University is final.
- 4. The candidates will have to deposit necessary admission and other fees on the date of counseling, if selected for admission.
- 5. "UPI" Payment will be accepted for Admission.



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F295.V1/ REG /1700-21

Date: 13.12.2021

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 13. The Head/ Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 14. All the Non-Teaching Staff, All the Administrative Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 15. Kolkata Camp Office, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 16. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 17. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 18. Guard File.

